
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:907
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014
DEVELOPMENT OF NH-34 IN WEST BENGAL
Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of money sanctioned for four-laning of NH-34 in West Bengal during the last three years; and

(b) the progress made so far in the matter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Rs.1360.60 crore has been sanctioned for four-laning of NH-34 between Km 16 to Km 93 in West Bengal during the last three years;

(b) The work from Km 16 to Km 23.20 has just started. The work from Km 115 to Km 193 has achieved 48.41% progress and Fourlaning in 37.76 Km has been completed.
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